INDIAN BOARD OF ORAL AND MAXILLOFCIAL SURGEONS



# The Indian Board of Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery (IBOMS) is proud to announce the 2024 Fellowship Examinations!

# Become a Fellow of the IBOMS

Earning the prestigious IBOMS Fellowship signifies exceptional expertise and dedication within the field of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery. This Fellowship demonstrates your commitment to excellence and elevates your professional standing

### **Eligibility and Application Process:**

Please visit the link below for detailed information regarding eligibility criteria and the application process. You are required to fill-up online application form directly through this link: https://forms.gle/8ZW9LJzc1WziWnjRA

### Application Deadline: October 15, 2024

### **Examination Details:**

- Date: December 11, 2024
- Location: Kolkata, India (in conjunction with the 48th Annual Conference of AOMSI)

# The IBOMS Advantage:

- Gain recognition as a leading Oral and Maxillofacial Surgeon.
- Elevate your career prospects and professional standing.
- Become part of a distinguished community of fellow IBOMS members.

We encourage all qualified Oral and Maxillofacial Surgeons to apply for the 2024 IBOMS Fellowship Examinations. Take the next step towards professional recognition and advance your career!

Sincerely,

**Dr. Santhosh Rao** Controller of Examination IBOMS **Dr. Ravi Veeraraghava** Secretary IBOMS